
Act 525 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 525                                                         HB1261 
 
By: Representatives Mahony and Keet 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO SET A TEN-YEAR STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ON 
       COLLECTION OF CHILD SUPPORT ARREARAGES; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  In all cases where the support of any child or children is 
involved, an action for the enforcement of child support or for judgment of 
arrearages shall be limited to ten (10) years prior to the filing of the 
action.  
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
 
          APPROVED: March 14, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


